#### 10/17/2019 505728014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5774825

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDER KOEPFER	06/04/2019
OLIVER KLOCKMANN	09/23/2019
OLGA KUFELT	10/08/2019
STEFANIE MAYER	06/04/2019
CAREN ROEBEN	09/24/2019
SEBASTIAN ROSENSTINGL	06/04/2019
ANDRE WEHMEIER	06/07/2019

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVONIK DEGUSSA GMBH
Street Address:	RELLINGHAUSER STRASSE 1-11
City:	ESSEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	45128

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16606012

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 413-3000 Email: kashwell@oblon.com **Correspondent Name:** OBLON, ET AL. 1940 DUKE STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	525492US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLY ASHWELL
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly Ashwell/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2019

**PATENT REEL: 050757 FRAME: 0210** 

505728014

### **Total Attachments: 21** source=525492USAssignment#page1.tif source=525492USAssignment#page2.tif source=525492USAssignment#page3.tif source=525492USAssignment#page4.tif source=525492USAssignment#page5.tif source=525492USAssignment#page6.tif source=525492USAssignment#page7.tif source=525492USAssignment#page8.tif source=525492USAssignment#page9.tif source=525492USAssignment#page10.tif source=525492USAssignment#page11.tif source=525492USAssignment#page12.tif source=525492USAssignment#page13.tif source=525492USAssignment#page14.tif source=525492USAssignment#page15.tif source=525492USAssignment#page16.tif source=525492USAssignment#page17.tif source=525492USAssignment#page18.tif source=525492USAssignment#page19.tif source=525492USAssignment#page20.tif source=525492USAssignment#page21.tif

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)) have made an invention entitled:

## BENZOTHIAZOLE-CONTAINING SILANES, METHOD FOR THE PREPARATION AND USE THEREOF

for which an International application was filed on April 25, 2018 and was assigned the Application No. PCT/EP2018/060560; and

WHEREAS, Evonik Degussa GmbH, a corporation of Germany, whose post office address is Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application(s) for Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon and the Letters Patent to be issued upon the aforesaid U.S. and/or International application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon, the aforesaid application(s) and all corresponding and/or counterpart foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitution, registration, renewal, extension, Supplementary Protection Certificates or the like, and any additional patent applications which claim priority to the aforesaid application(s), and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country, together with the right(s) to claim priority to the aforesaid patent application(s) and/or any improvements thereon, and the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR(S) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR(S) agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

(Sheet 1 of 3)

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby acknowledge an obligation to assign and do hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon to ASSIGNEE at the time the invention was made.

This Assignment may be executed in one (1) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

			WHEREOF,			set	my	hand	and	seal	this
 <u> </u>	_uay or _	44.4.4	- Land			1//				••••	
				Al	exander KO	ÖPFEI	₹				
				79	orfmattenw 872 Bernau ermany		chwar	zwald			
 IN			WHEREOF,			set	my	hand	and	seal	this
				Ol	iver KLOC	KMA	NN				
				52	ithausstr. 10 382 Nieder ermany						
 IN			WHEREOF,			set	my	hand	and	seal	this
				OI	ga KUFEL	T	***************************************	<u></u>		·····	
				30	ephansplatz 171 Hanno						
				(16	ermany						

(Sheet 2 of 3)

IN TESTIMONY day of		ereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
	Stefa	nie MAY	/ER		MA 441247			
		mattstr. 8 Rheinf any						
IN TESTIMONY day of		ereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
	Caren	ı RÖBEÎ	N					
		nderweg 3 Essen any	33					
IN TESTIMONY day of		ereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
	Sebas	stian RO	SENS	TING	L			
		orunnstra 9 Lörracl nany						
IN TESTIMONY day of		ereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
	Andre	é WEHM	/EIER					
		er Str. 22 6 Köln nany	2					

(Sheet 3 of 3)

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)) have made an invention entitled:

### BENZOTHIAZOLE-CONTAINING SILANES, METHOD FOR THE PREPARATION AND USE THEREOF

for which an International application was filed on April 25, 2018 and was assigned the Application No. PCT/EP2018/060560; and

WHEREAS, Evonik Degussa GmbH, a corporation of Germany, whose post office address is Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application(s) for Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon and the Letters Patent to be issued upon the aforesaid U.S. and/or International application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon, the aforesaid application(s) and all corresponding and/or counterpart foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitution, registration, renewal, extension, Supplementary Protection Certificates or the like, and any additional patent applications which claim priority to the aforesaid application(s), and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country, together with the right(s) to claim priority to the aforesaid patent application(s) and/or any improvements thereon, and the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR(S) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR(S) agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

(Sheet 1 of 3)

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby acknowledge an obligation to assign and do hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon to ASSIGNEE at the time the invention was made.

This Assignment may be executed in one (1) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, day of 20	I hereunto set my hand and seal this							
	Alexander KÖPFER							
	Dorfmattenweg 3 79872 Bernau im Schwarzwald Germany							
	I hereunto set my hand and seal this							
2 3 SEP 2019	O. Hear							
	Oliver KLOCKMANN							
	Rathausstr. 16 D 52382 Niederzier Germany							
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, day of 20	I hereunto set my hand and seal this							
	Olga KUFELT							
	Stephansplatz 12a 30171 Hannover Germany							

(Sheet 2 of 3)

 IN TESTIMONY day of				set	my	hand	and	seal	this
IN TESTIMONY		M 79 Ge		14 elden	my	hand	and	seal	this
 day of	20	,							
IN TESTIMONY day of		Ho 45 Ge		33	my	hand	and	seal	this
 IN TESTIMONY day of	WHEREOF, 20	W 79 Ge	ebastian RO allbrunnstra 539 Lörrach ermany hereunto	.ße 60 n			and	seal	this
		W-50	ndré WEHM eißer Str. 22 996 Köln ermany						

(Sheet 3 of 3)

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)) have made an invention entitled:

## BENZOTHIAZOLE-CONTAINING SILANES, METHOD FOR THE PREPARATION AND USE THEREOF

for which an International application was filed on April 25, 2018 and was assigned the Application No. PCT/EP2018/060560; and

WHEREAS, Evonik Degussa GmbH, a corporation of Germany, whose post office address is Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application(s) for Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon and the Letters Patent to be issued upon the aforesaid U.S. and/or International application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon, the aforesaid application(s) and all corresponding and/or counterpart foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitution, registration, renewal, extension, Supplementary Protection Certificates or the like, and any additional patent applications which claim priority to the aforesaid application(s), and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country, together with the right(s) to claim priority to the aforesaid patent application(s) and/or any improvements thereon, and the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR(S) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR(S) agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

(Sheet 1 of 3)

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby acknowledge an obligation to assign and do hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon to ASSIGNEE at the time the invention was made.

This Assignment may be executed in one (1) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

	IN	TESTIMONY day of				set	my	hand	and	seal	this
				A	lexander KÖ	ÒPFEI	3				
				79	orfmattenwe 1872 Bernau ermany		chwar	zwald			
	IN (	TESTIMONY day of				set	my	hand	and	seal	this
				Ol	iver KLOC	KMA	NN				
				52	nthausstr. 16 382 Nieder: ermany						
08	IN	TESTIMONY lay of October	WHEREOF, 20 <b>_2</b>	I 	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
					O. aleft	10					
				Ol	ga KUFELT	Γ					
				30	ephansplatz 171 Hannov ermany						

(Sheet 2 of 3)

# Attorney Docket No.: 2017P00081WOUS

I hereunto set my hand and seal this
Stefanie MAYER
Müssmattstr. 14 79618 Rheinfelden Germany
I hereunto set my hand and seal this
Caren RÖBEN
Holunderweg 33 45133 Essen Germany
I hereunto set my hand and seal this
Sebastian ROSENSTINGL
Wallbrunnstraße 60 79539 Lörrach Germany
I hereunto set my hand and seal this
André WEHMEIER
Weißer Str. 22 50996 Köln Germany

(Sheet 3 of 3)

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)) have made an invention entitled:

## BENZOTHIAZOLE-CONTAINING SILANES, METHOD FOR THE PREPARATION AND USE THEREOF

for which an International application was filed on April 25, 2018 and was assigned the Application No. PCT/EP2018/060560; and

WHEREAS, Evonik Degussa GmbH, a corporation of Germany, whose post office address is Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application(s) for Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon and the Letters Patent to be issued upon the aforesaid U.S. and/or International application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon, the aforesaid application(s) and all corresponding and/or counterpart foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitution, registration, renewal, extension, Supplementary Protection Certificates or the like, and any additional patent applications which claim priority to the aforesaid application(s), and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country, together with the right(s) to claim priority to the aforesaid patent application(s) and/or any improvements thereon, and the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR(S) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR(S) agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

(Sheet 1 of 3)

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby acknowledge an obligation to assign and do hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon to ASSIGNEE at the time the invention was made.

This Assignment may be executed in one (1) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN TESTIMONY day of		hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
	Dor 798	xander KÖ fmattenwe 72 Bernau many	eg 3		zwald			
IN TESTIMONY day of		hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
	Rath 523	ver KLOC hausstr. 16 82 Nieder many	5 D	NN				
IN TESTIMONY day of		hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
	Step 301	a KUFEL bhansplatz 71 Hanno many	12a					

(Sheet 2 of 3)

# Attorney Docket No.: 2017P00081WOUS

IN <i>U</i> d	TESTIMONY ay of Jame			hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
	·			9,	Rey		parties			
			Ste	efanie MAY	•					
			79	issmattstr. 618 Rheinf rmany						
IN d d	TESTIMONY ay of	WHEREOF, 20 必	Ĭ	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
			Ca	ren RÖBE	Ň		······································	<del></del>		
			45	olunderweg 133 Essen ermany	33					
d	TESTIMONY ay of			hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
			Se	bastian RO	SENS	TING	T.	······································		
			79	allbrunnstra 539 Lörrac ermany						
d	TESTIMONY ay of	WHEREOF,	I.	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
			Ar	idré WEHN	MEIER	i K.				
			50	eißer Str. 2 996 Köln ermany	2					

(Sheet 3 of 3)

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)) have made an invention entitled:

## BENZOTHIAZOLE-CONTAINING SILANES, METHOD FOR THE PREPARATION AND USE THEREOF

for which an International application was filed on April 25, 2018 and was assigned the Application No. PCT/EP2018/060560; and

WHEREAS, Evonik Degussa GmbH, a corporation of Germany, whose post office address is Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application(s) for Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon and the Letters Patent to be issued upon the aforesaid U.S. and/or International application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon, the aforesaid application(s) and all corresponding and/or counterpart foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitution, registration, renewal, extension, Supplementary Protection Certificates or the like, and any additional patent applications which claim priority to the aforesaid application(s), and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country, together with the right(s) to claim priority to the aforesaid patent application(s) and/or any improvements thereon, and the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR(S) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR(S) agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

(Sheet 1 of 3)

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby acknowledge an obligation to assign and do hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon to ASSIGNEE at the time the invention was made.

This Assignment may be executed in one (1) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

	WHEREOF, 20			set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		A	lexander KÖ	DPFEI	₹				
		79	orfmattenwe 9872 Bernau ermany		chwar	zwald			
	WHEREOF,			set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		Ra 52	iver KLOC athausstr. 16 382 Nieder:	5 D	NN				
	WHEREOF,		hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		Ste	ga KUFELZ ephansplatz 171 Hannov ermany	12a					

(Sheet 2 of 3)

## Attorney Docket No.: 2017P00081WOUS

<u></u>	IN	TESTIMONY day of				set.	my	hand	and	seal	this
				St	efanie MAY	ÆR.					
				79	üssmattstr. 618 Rheinf ermany						
<u>RX</u>	IN	TESTIMONY day of <u>Second</u>				set	my	engi		seal	
				Ca	ıren RÖBEI	Ŋ					
				45	olunderweg 133 Essen ermany	33					
	IN	TESTIMONY day of			hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
				Se	bastian RO	SENS	TING	L			
				79	allbrunnstra 539 Lörrack ermany						
	IN	TESTIMONY day of	WHEREOF,20	<u> </u>	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
				Ar	odré WEHM	ŒŒ	·			***************************************	
				50	eißer Str. 22 996 Köln ermany	?					

(Sheet 3 of 3)

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)) have made an invention entitled:

## BENZOTHIAZOLE-CONTAINING SILANES, METHOD FOR THE PREPARATION AND USE THEREOF

for which an International application was filed on April 25, 2018 and was assigned the Application No. PCT/EP2018/060560; and

WHEREAS, Evonik Degussa GmbH, a corporation of Germany, whose post office address is Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application(s) for Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon and the Letters Patent to be issued upon the aforesaid U.S. and/or International application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon, the aforesaid application(s) and all corresponding and/or counterpart foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitution, registration, renewal, extension, Supplementary Protection Certificates or the like, and any additional patent applications which claim priority to the aforesaid application(s), and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country, together with the right(s) to claim priority to the aforesaid patent application(s) and/or any improvements thereon, and the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR(S) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR(S) agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

(Sheet 1 of 3)

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby acknowledge an obligation to assign and do hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon to ASSIGNEE at the time the invention was made.

This Assignment may be executed in one (1) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Ι	N TESTIMONY day of			set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		A	lexander K	ÖPFEI	R				
		79	orfmattenwo 9872 Bernau ermany	_	chwar	zwald			
I	N TESTIMONY day of			set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		R: 52	liver KLOC athausstr. 10 2382 Nieder ermany	6 <b>D</b>	NN				
I	N TESTIMONY _ day of	I	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		0	lga KUFEL	Т					
		30	tephansplatz 0171 Hanno ermany						

(Sheet 2 of 3)

## Attorney Docket No.: 2017P00081WOUS

IN TESTIMONY day of				set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		St	efanie MAY	ER					
		79	üssmattstr. 618 Rheinfermany						
IN TESTIMONY day of	WHEREOF,	Ī	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		Ca	aren RÖBE	ч 					
		45	olunderweg 133 Essen ermany	33					
IN TESTIMONY 44 day of 34004	WHEREOF,	1	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
			5.0	ndas	lig	<u> </u>			
		Se	ebastian RO	SENS	TING	lL.			
		79	allbrunnstra 2539 Lörraci ermany		į				
IN TESTIMONY day of			hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
		 A	ndré WEHN	ڮIEF	ξ				
			eißer Str. 2.	2					
			0996 Köln ermany						

(Sheet 3 of 3)

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)) have made an invention entitled:

## BENZOTHIAZOLE-CONTAINING SILANES, METHOD FOR THE PREPARATION AND USE THEREOF

for which an International application was filed on April 25, 2018 and was assigned the Application No. PCT/EP2018/060560; and

WHEREAS, Evonik Degussa GmbH, a corporation of Germany, whose post office address is Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application(s) for Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon and the Letters Patent to be issued upon the aforesaid U.S. and/or International application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon, the aforesaid application(s) and all corresponding and/or counterpart foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitution, registration, renewal, extension, Supplementary Protection Certificates or the like, and any additional patent applications which claim priority to the aforesaid application(s), and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the aforesaid invention and/or any improvements thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country, together with the right(s) to claim priority to the aforesaid patent application(s) and/or any improvements thereon, and the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR(S) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR(S) agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

(Sheet 1 of 3)

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby acknowledge an obligation to assign and do hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon to ASSIGNEE at the time the invention was made.

This Assignment may be executed in one (1) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN	TESTIMONY day of			set	my	hand	and	seal	this	
		A	lexander KÓ	ÖPFE	R		44/4			
		79	orfmattenwo 9872 Bernau ermany		chwar	zwald				
IV	N TESTIMONY _ day of			set	my	hand	and	seal	this	
		Oliver KLOCKMANN								
		52	athausstr. 16 2382 Nieder ermany							
	N TESTIMONY day of			set	my	hand	and	seal	this	
		0	lga KUFEL	Т						
		30	tephansplatz 0171 Hanno ermany							

(Sheet 2 of 3)

IN	TESTIMONY day of	WHEREOF,	1	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
				efanie MAY	ÆR.			<u></u>		
			79	lüssmattstr. 9618 Rheinf ermany						
IN	TESTIMONY day of	WHEREOF,	1	:						
			C	aren RÖBE						
			4:	olunderweg 5133 Essen ermany	33					
IN	TESTIMONY day of				set	my	hand	and	seal	this
			S	ebastian RO						
			7	Vallbrunnstra 9539 Lörrac Jermany		)				
	TESTIMONY day of	WHEREOF,	, I , 2	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
	*		harry desired	16		······································		August dad		
			A	.ndré WEHM	MEIEI	3.				
				Veißer Str. 2 0996 Köln	2					
				ermany						

(Sheet 3 of 3)

**PATENT REEL: 050757 FRAME: 0232** 

**RECORDED: 10/17/2019**